To: File

From: Floraiba Paulino

Subject: City Marshals' revenues
Date: March 18, 2014

New York City Department of Investigation
Bureau of City Marshals

2013 Revenue Statistics- New York City Marshals

Adjusted Gross Fee & | Net Income - Marshal's

Marshal Assessment Fee Poundage Office
*1|Airday $42,551.72 ($47,769.28)
2|Barbarovich $1,679.43 $1,765.00 ($14,824.99)
J|Barone $42,514.14 $911,425.35 $303,004.24
4iBarsch (Retired) $3,887.99 $53,066.38 $17,801.71
5|Bia $59,404.43 $1,286,765.00 $239,814.70
6|Biegel $48,023.29 $1,033,851.00 $412,406.67
7|Bienstock, G $86,331.15 $1,885,136.58 $894,872.83
8|Bienstock, M $183,151.88 $4,036,708.47 $2,448,711.84
9[Blake, Bernard $13,865.82 $274,796.06 $94,947 .61
10|Burko $4,257.46 $61,276.97 ($39,666.71)
11|Capuano $55,517.73 $1,200,393.90 $428,482 50
12|Chevlowe $22,964.92 $476,998.31 $122,144 87
13|Daley $87,969.91 $1,921,553.53 $364,622.48
14|Dolly, Cyril $13,540.52 $267 567.16 $116,251.74
15|Elisson, Chris (Retired) $5,056.10 $79,024 .46 $5,311.%
16|Essock, George $29,569.09 $623,757.66 $203,865.01
17 |[Essock, George Jr. $10,133.98 $191,866.31 $114,914.31
18|Finardo, Alejandro $17,027.37 $345,052.57 $282,832.73
12|Frankenberg, B (Retired) $10,640.82 $203,129.41 -$36,771.36
20|Giachetta $29,694.12 $626,536.06 $261,880.23
21|{Grossman, Justin $36,039.39 $767,541.95 $276,760.77
22|Guida $62,750.55 $1,361,123.42 $407,154.00
23|Hammer $25,840.24 $540,894.18 $161,210.86
24|Jacobs (Retired) $12,621.62 $247,147.00 $52,391.99
25|Janof (Retired} $2,915.47 $31,454.89 -$2,575.38
26|Kemp $33,984 93 $721,887.30 $210,650.75
27 [Locascio $48,494.98 $1,044,332.88 $157,909.45
28|Marchisotto, C $20,574.24 $423,871.99 $138,599.68
29|McCoy $51,466.67 $1,110,370.40 $494,733.13
30|Moses, Melvin {deceased) $1,665.82 $3,684.88 $2,019.06
31|Moses, Ronald $204,085.06 $4,501,890.17 $2,568,096.34
32[Pagnotta $11,057.79 $212,395.31 $77,404.66
33Pazant $22,275.26 $461,672.40 $53,437.35
34|Pollard $18,248.00 $372,177.80 $149,782.11
35|Powell $12,006.97 $233,488.29 $60,484.85
36]|Renzulli $12,634.12 $247,424.80 -$7,551.48
37|Regan $9,953.70 $187,860.00 $152,438.10
38!Rivera $71,708.13 $1,560,180.75 $865,410.88
39;Rose, Gary $38,740.65 $827,569.89 $298,211.50
401Rose, Jeffrey $33,717.17 $715,937.00 $297,871.50
41[Schain $46,690.76 $1,004,2390.04 $389,709.12
42|(8iracusa $35,892.32 $764,273.71 $187,256.28
43|Solimine $32,162.42 $681,387.19 $258,241.32
441Swift $14,578.03 $290,622.79 $113,803.98
451Villanueva $72,982.59 $1,588,501.95 $827,503.78
46|Weinheim $51,027.28 $1,100,606.14 $309,582.92
Total $1,709,244.31 $36,525,758.02 $14,674,070.56

*Airday did not pay the assessment fee in the amount of $3,414.83




